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%@%546 . APPLICATION NO AP 7030
Dated July 9, 19 48
Receiveddune 13, 19 49

Granted July 20, 19 49
MEMBERSHIP N@ 7030

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

% RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

a

;Em A Name of applicans. . Doniel Maurice Robbins =~ Chapter Nebraska Archs. Asso.
g B Adddress of applicant. Kilpatrick Building, 15th and Farnam Streets, Omaha 1, Nebr.
% C  Adpplicant proposed by. . Lyke £, Lydick. ... .. .. ... and... Fo W, Mogberry . .
% D dpplication received with check for §.. 1000, on. ... . ... . .. . ... . ... June 13, 19 49
>Z E  dpplication returned for correction. ...........c.oco i, 9 .
é ¥ Adpplication in due order on ............. e June 22, 19 49;
z Record of registration, Form 839, Sent . (Nebx.o )June .29 49, Received. July 1, 19 49
§ G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

E (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on....................... 19..., o 19

% (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on........ ... e 19..., on 19 .
é Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. . ............. . ... June 22, 19 49
% 1 Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

o Yottt bpRicktitn Beledied received on....... ... . ... . .. June 13, 19 49
é J  No report from chapter executive committee 0m. .. .........c...covuveven.. 19

E K dpplication sent to The Board of Examiners on..........cc.ooiiiiiennnnss July 12, 1949
é L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on....................... July 12, 1949 .
g M Adpplicant was admitted om........ ... i e July 20, 1949 .
g N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter i
§ 1o proposers O0m............... e e e e July 20, 1949 .
5 O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §..... ... ... ...

returned fo applicant 01. ... . ... .. e i e e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Daniel Msurice Robbins
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in thelebragka Architects AS80. Chapter.

T

pate JUly 20, 1949

(a)
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APPLICATION N@Q

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

“Mail thzs original and check for $106.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
@% Amhw\:msv 1741 MNew York Avenue,
N %mnmgmn 6, 11 C.

% ¢ the duplicate, on yellow paper, with

the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the und ersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

: 4 . 5;; g
1. My full name is DENIBL MAURLCE ROBBINS o e
e
2. Iama natursl citizen of United Stutes ol America = e 2%
| 2 =53
3. My legal residence is in the City of Ouaha e 7w =
: o« P
, L 9 >
= ) ! 2 = =T
County of Douglas State of Jebfuska z 2 2
4. My address in The Institute records will be Daniel . Robbits, Architect O o o
‘ Daniel i. Robbins & Associates - e ;}
Numnber 151}11 & Swen Farnam Lillpd‘ trick B Lll.LLllI,Lg
City Onzha Zone L Statr Nebra{aka
5. Iam engaged in the profession of architecture as Practicing Architect
6. I desire to be a member of the Nebraska Chapter, 4.1.4. Chapter.

7. T declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-

plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9 I enclose my “check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects.” It is my under-

standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5 00 retained
by The Instltute as an examination fee.

Date July 9, | 1948

Applicrmt sign full name in ink
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Januery 16, 1915 Place of birth Miller, Nebraska

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
Nebraska

(5) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named statesi Nebraske

(¢) T hold Certificate No....===......of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION

12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows: ‘
“ No, of Year of

Name of School, College, University Location Years Graduaiion Degree
. High' School Miller, WNebr,' 4 1934
State Teachers College  Kearney, Nebr. 3 -
- Univ. of Illinois Urbana, Ill. ' & 1946 B.&s=Architecture

under div. of special
services.

() T have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

1. Assoclate iember - Amer. Soclety Civil Engineers = 1947-/48
e New Zealand, Australia, Philippine Islands, lexico, Soubh America.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Aser. Bridge Co., Yary, Indiana From Seply 1940  Tolov., 1941
Tenn. Valley Authority, Knoxville, Tenu. Nova., 1941 ey, 1943
Uo 5. Navy = C. E, C. Mey, 1943 Jan., 1946 ‘

Le Training Program for Engineering Officers
<. Bngineering Design Officer - 110th & 25th Spec. U.8.N. Constr. Dabtht.
« Advance Bagse Plenning Officer -3rd U.S8, Navel Constr. Bripg. :
4o Congultant on Architectural Design and Planniung - Service Force, 7th Fleet, USH
5e Agsigtant Public Works Officer, Menila, P.I., U.5.0.
Wer Department, Omeha, Nebrasks July, 1946 Maxrch, 1948
L. Prepared sketches and compiled desgign date for development of Missouri
Valley Construction Projects. Was assigtant te Head Arehitect and in
charge of Avchitectural Plans and Design.
2,
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-

ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official

or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

Taught Architecture (night school) From} 94647 & 1947-48
University of Omaha, Cusha, Nebraska

Private Architectural Practice March, 1948 to Present

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or ititerest. None

'PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
Member of Institute from 0
Junior of Institute from to
Associate of Chapter from to
Junior Associate of Chapter from to
Student Associate of Chapter from to
Member of State Organization in Hebraska from 1947 to 1948

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the

applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for Z years. I have kn{m'%n the,’;applicant for
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.
NEBRASKA ARCHITECTS As%@;g;ifz&gtﬁzs,@ﬁ;gﬁ
A CHAPTER OF/[yy " -

h“’%ki‘“ﬁ§?g
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF AR iﬁxmggs
s, 2

&
ELLERY H. DAVIS, Treosurer  ZON, D, g incoln

FRANK N. McNETT, President Grand Island
GLEN W. BOUTON, Vice-President Hastings HOWARD E. JEPSEN, Director 1950 " "Omaha
LYLE A, LYDICK, Secretary LEO A. DALY, JR., Director {949 Omaha

354 Omaha National Bank Building
Omaha, Nebraska

Omahe ,Nebr, June 9, 1949.

Mr. Clair W, Ditchy, Secretary,

The Ameriocan Institute of Architects
1741 New York Ave., N.W.

Washington, D. C.

Dear Yr, Ditchy?

BEnclosed is Application for Corporate Membership of
Daniel M, Robbins,

Our Executive Committee met on June 4, 1949 and by
unenimous vote recommended Uy, Robbins for Corporate Membership
in The Americen Institute of Architects.

Very tr};’fy jours ®




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

A.1. 4. Form S39

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

2000-12-1-47

Ty
fmgr;mm; R0
' d ?’:?(’,‘f;}» -
, : ECTs
WL . 2
MASHINGToy 1y
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHingTON, D, C.
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Daniel Maurice Robbing, Omaha, Nebraska
(Nawme of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Lincoln, Nebraska

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Wil you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date June. 21, 19..49

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?....... FA-F— or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination?...Lomplat.e. rab ilog..by. the. Nebhraska. Sthaba. . Bosred

i Bxawiners. for. Profagsionel Enginesrs. aod.Avchlibents

4, What was the perjod of the examination?.......... 3......days. Written examinatiog.......... A hours; Oral examina-

tion 1 hnu%

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......... No......... If so, give Certificate No
6. Date of first registration..hz=l4=40

VY (Siguature of Secretary of Board)

Date......Juna. 29 1949... State Board.of Exaniners for. Pro.Fogineers and Archs.

(Name of Board)
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 20, 1949

Dasr Hr. Robbinas

The Seeretary is happy to inform you that your application
for membership in The Institute was seted on faverably by The
Board of Directors and thut you were adeitted to corporate member-

. ghip in The Institute and assigned to membership in the Nebraske

Arehitscts Association; & Chapter of the A,I.A, effective July 20,
1949, You will be a member of that Chapter, or of some other
chapter if you later transfer therete, until your membership in
The Institute terminates,

Your certificate of membership, duly ewxeculed by the Officers
of The Instituie, will be sent in due course.

The Board of Dirsotors welcomes you to wmemberghip in The Ine
stitute and The Heoretavry's office is at your pervice to the axtent
of its powerss

The policies snd the activitles of The Instlitute are devaloped
largely from problems arising within the chapters, By taking an
gotive part in your Chapier affairs, you will coniributs to the
advancenent of the cbjects of The Inmstitute snd will incresse the
benefits to be derived from Institute membersghip.

e bespesk your actlve cooperations

dineerely yours,

Seoretary

¥ir, Daniel Maurice Robbina, 2,1.4.
Kilpatrick Building

15%h and Fernam Strestis

Dmghe 1, Hebrasks

o¥D/kk

Enclosures

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY




M. ROBBINS ASSOCIATES, INC.
Architects

Box 312
Rochester, Minnesota

March 15, 1954

The American Institute of ‘Architects
1735 New York Avernue, N. W,
Washingbon 6, D. C.

) ngmg&ton, DC 20006

Dear Sir:

Ave. NW

Please accept my resignation from the American Institute
of Architects effective as of January 1, 1954.

T am unable to attend any society activities, and find
it difficult to keep up my financlal obligation at this

time.
Respectfully yours,
DME s cdr Daniel WM. RObbLﬂS

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied, .
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T - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS . COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Hareh J1, 1954

Mr, Deniel M. hobbins
Bozx 312
Hochester, Minnesots

Depr-Hr. Hobbins:

We have received, with regret, your letber of Merch 15th advising
thet you find 1t necessary to resign yowr sorporate membership in
The Institute snd the Nebreske Architects Lssocistion, of whieh
you are an asgsigned member.

A8 every veslpgnatlon must be sppioved by bhe member's chepter as
woll w3 The Institube, we are gebting in touch with the Hebragka
Soclety for the necessary ioformstion.

When it is received finsl seiion can be baken ang you will be further
notified, A

If, =% some Tubure time, yon wish te reswie your =ffilistion with the
A.iche, we bope you will get in touch with us end we shall be slecasd
bo send vou full psriiculars.

iith 211 geod wishsa,

{ﬁﬂgq} Florence #, Gerveis
Membsrship nnd Hecords

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Copy to the Director, Uentral States Distriet, A.I.4.

Secretary, Nebraska Architects A4 oczaﬁioﬁ, Ad.A, 7

Jéwﬁf g i

Plesse let usi kmgw ig Erc Rﬂbblﬁs is in good standing

in the Chapter, and obls.ge,

:
:
:
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GEORGE R, UNTHANK, President

FRANK LATENSER, Vice President

WOODROW HULL, Secretary
1240 No. 4lst,

Lincoln 3, Nebraska

Lincoln
Omaha

~1Ns%€>
Xts ASSOCIATION
HEOF

BURKET E. GRAF, Treasurer
HOMER M. TURNER, Director 1955
JAMES B, LOFTUS, Director 1954

Lincoln
Fremont
Omaha
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1735 New York Avenue, N.W,

Washington 6,D. C. :
August 18, 1954

Mr. Woodrow We Hull, Secretary

Nebraska Architects Association, A.I.A.

1240 North 4lst Street

Linecoln, Nebrasks

Dear Mr. Hulls

This is with further reference to the resignation of Mr. Daniel
M e Rabbins ®

On April 5th we were advised by you that Mr. Robbins was in
arresrs to the Nebraska Arehitéctﬁ Association for dues.
Please advise us if he is in good standing at the present time,
8o that final action may be tzken on his resignation.
Sincerely yours,

(Miszs) Florence H. Gervaeis
Hembership and Records




4.1.4. Form S63-1 ‘ o

21 \’
\ 8002148 A DUPLICATE
N2 M
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tur OcracoN, WasaineTon, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

O

e

g NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

§ To Brs Danisl Y. Rebbins

'q>5 Box 312

< Rochester, Minnesota

>B_ .

z , ,

E Your resignation from The Institute, dated apeh 15 ” , 19% ) 15

% effective both in The Institute and in you? chapter, as of Hareh 17* s

i 19 54, the date it was received by The Secretary.

3 — |

g - ﬂ }f‘j The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

s : : ’

E: you will return to it soon.

2 &P\ < “A !/ i . PSP
S A 7R A AU P i
8 Date . o 194, . Ap A Pran ’@
E ate .&mﬁgt %&‘ 54 U Qég Secretary. ‘ o
.*;

3

5]

THE AMERICAN-INSTITUTE OF. ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES ' For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
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DANIEL M. ROBBINS & ASSOCIATES

+ ARCHITECTS -«
Box 512
Rochester, Minnesola

February 24, 1956

can Institute of
51

The Afmeri

e (et s
The Ucte 200,

Washington, D. C.

Abtne  Office of the

member of the American

[nS)

Tt is wy desive Lo be reinsgtated as
Institute of Architects.

and advise me ag to the

Plesse conside:
procedure T must

Very truly yours,

ccdr Daniel M. Robbins
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Hr. Demiel ¥, Hobbinas
Daniel M. Hobbins & fasocismtes, Arehitects

Box 312, Hochester, Minnesots

5«}‘?@ i’f:{hb )é 188

rafore, your
ent of the cdmission fee of
.00 - 5 hobtel of

sonk Bullding,

3 Wiy L3
epnsidere mm a1
te %ig;ﬂ its recos

nGation.

Copy Lo Hr,




SAINT PAUL CHAPTER
OF
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

January 8, 1959

Miss Florence H. Gervais

Secretary of Membership and Records
Ad.A. - 1735 New York Ave. N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

| have received an application for re~admission to the American Institute
of Architects from Mr. Daniel M. Robbins of Rochester, Minnesota. He

enclosed a check in the amount of $60.00 to cover re-admission fees and
membership dues for the year 1959, | am not acquainted with Mr. Robbins
personally and | have no records to indicate that he was o member of the

St. Paul Chapter. | find in the A.1.A. membership directory for 1953- égﬁ
1954 that he was af the time of that publication a member of the Nebraska " =
Archifects Association. T 3T -8

| find in the by-laws of the Board that the Board may remit all except
$5.00 of the admission fee for a re~admitted member. | further find in
the rules of the Board that an application for re-admission must be
approved by the Chapter to which the member last belonged.

Will you please inform me of the procedure to be followed in processing
Mr. Robbins' application for re-admission and, also, what your records
show as to his last assignment fo a Chapter.

/ 3

ours very ’rru[y,

Y

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Gordon M. Comb
Secretary, St. Paul Chapter A.[.A.

GMC:mh
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Jaouazry 16, 1959

Hr. Gorvdon ¥. Comb, Becrebayy
St. Paul Chapter, A.1.A

1437 Marchall &venue

S8k, Faul, Hinunesola

Deay Mo, Comb:

In response to youy letter of January 8th, recelved sa the 1Zth,
-Mz. Daniel M. Robbins was formerly a member of the 4.1.4. asglgm@é
to the Nebpaska adrchitects Association, the A, 1.4, Chapter in
Hebraska. He resigned his mam@&r&hi? ﬁhile im good standing as
of Hazeh 17, 1@5& '

By copy of this letter we ave asking the Becretary of the Hebraska
Chapter te advise you that his application for readmission is {a vor-
ably vecommended. He is Mr. James 6. Porter, 3612 Sumner, Lincoln,
Hebraska, ;

The application from Mr. Robbins otherwise should be handled in exact-
iy the same man ner as an original application, except for the smount
of the gayment to accompany same, indsmuch &3 former members are nol
eutitled to reduced duses in effect for mewly-electied members. The
amount of $60.08 received with his a;yligati@% is correct: $10.00 for
the readmission fee, and 55@ 00 for one year's Eﬁstituze dues in ad~
wance.

Sincerely youre,

{Miss) Florence H Gervals
Becretary of Membership and Records

Copy to Wr. James G. Porvbter, Hecrelary
Hebrasks Architects Assoclation, 4.1.4.

Please advise the Secretary of the 5t. Paul Chapter as
indicated lno the second paragraph above.




APPLICATION N2 AP 1,/ 5¢

" The American Institute of Architects .0 .. . 1956,
(READMISSION) Received Mairj 9’, 1950,

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted March 25, 1956
MEMBERSHIP N2

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

14456
A Name of applicant .Deniel Maurice Hobbins Chapter...Sbe Paul
o ’ o . (/.‘ T \J ]
B Address of applicant Box 317, ROChec’telj.’....l}.:’.‘.rf.r.l.?s{)ta' -
C  Application received with check for §..... 60.00 . N ... March 9, 19 59
D dpplication returned for COTreCtion ... oeemeeeemeeeensemsmeeesresenes 19 .
8 E  Adpplication in due 07der 0m .o..ooeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s Merch 9, 19 59
o
o
§‘ F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on Merch 13, 19 59
g G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
;g” orstdmtcapplicantbedenied received on March 9, 19 59
[72]
@®
= o A oy €)
= H  Record of registration, Form 839, Sent J“"n‘.. 20, 19 59. Receive%dr(’h 9, 19 5).
zZ
g I T'he applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by
< o X -
X Minn. 3tate Bd. of heg. of Architects
(]
Z J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
5 . . , Minnesota
z architecture in the states of -
9 March 17, 59
; K dpplication sent to The Committee on Membership oo eoeoeeeceeeeeeceee . 19 .
8 . . . March 17 59
2 L The Committee on Membership reported on application on ...o.oooooooeeeeeeeeeeee ) ’ 19 -~
[&]
:E M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
< sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
(0]
z
§ REPORT:
5 As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
& in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.*#
€
3
C
2
S Tae COMMITTEE ON M}I;MBERSHIP
5 e . : -
% Date Merch 17, 19 59 AR i
el 2
E It Y Jp SO )
L7 N DL AL R LT SAASE L RELIL P LR P bR L s SO o SRRLES T DEEEES § SELLLSESTEES £ L hbi 4.
: \
=
56 EREC. . Y
] Chairman
°
3
T CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly I’1%(:ted
. . Deniel M. Robbins
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declarw‘l‘iﬁ}; to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the )
Date . oA 19 z¢y
arch 2
Marcn « 5’ 9 Secretary g
Me 2 I
N Adpplicant T'&dmitted on ... March 25, 19 5? =
re o =
O  Notice to applicant and notice of fssignment to chapter om ...oocoeroececeeeennc.. Mercn 25, 19 59. »
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.........ccoeneeeen.... @

returned to applicant on ............. - 19

9§ wiod Py




7

- 5 . APPLICATION NQ 1 4 7 {
© ; Lo
£ INSTRUCTIONS
o 5 Type in all information carefully and
5 MI sign with ink,
~ o Mail both copies to the secretary of the
w8 local Chapter of The Institute, with check
- for $20.00 made payable to The Amer- ;
ican Institute of Architects, |
The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP
§ o
&
)
a
5
(o)}
% Esthe undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
@®
i» 1. My full name is Daniel Maurice Robbins
zZ

9. State whether 2, T am a Natural citizen of the United States,

<& natural or a
daturalized

I3

@itizen. ) . .
Z 3. My legal residence is in-the City of Racine, Vinnesota
2 .
3 County of  Fillmore State of Minnesoba
_%qgﬂ&wbelhg 4, My address in The Institute records will be Box 312 , Hochester, Minnesota
%ﬁce address.
Number Street
City Zons State

- Stato whether 5 T am engaged in the profession of architecture as

iandrom the AlA Ar

9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year's annual dues, of which $5.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—a
Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee.
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helher 5, bt i cho
ge @ Dt Rracticing Architect

@  teacher, a4 . ie ~

%’;f’lw aficial, 6, I desire to be a member of the Minnesota, 3t. Paul Chapter.
[o%

C

_:2 7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
I American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
3 . TR . .

2 plementary thereto; and that T understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
E ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
2 form and its attachments,

(2]

.

; 8. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

k)

Q

°

3

[on

Applic sigh ftcl name in ink

Daniel M. Robbins

[§ w0 "F 'Y

1.

L§-5-8 "A9¥—0008
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Place of birth

Jen. 18, 1916

Hiller, Hebraska

(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Registered with the Neticuel Fperd of fdrchitectursl Heglstrabion,

(5) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Hebrasgka,.

(¢) I hold Certificate No. ................. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,

=

for having passed their ééﬁﬁard Examination.

EDUCATION
12. (a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges universities, as follows:
No. of Year of
Name of School, College, University Location Yga'gs Gra;z%t?an Degree
Unk, of T1linois Urbana 2 1946 Bas
Nebr, State Teschers Ucllege Yeavnay 3 - o

(%) T have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards,

following-named countries:

"

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *#

and have traveled in the

13. T list below, in chronological order, the petiods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Classification
of Position

Employer’s Name-Address Type of Business

T N vy " - i3 P v oy
Ao Bridge Cou, fGury, I1i, Btesl Feb, Pratt
Teng. Yallew fuih. %av%. ﬂg@n& ?¢@*d Yog

Ue 5S¢ Engs Uorpe, wma’fw HNebra

Intered Prigabe Practice in 1948

Deasign AFen.

Period of Employment
by month and year

19401911
1ol

#(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that apphcaut has_ had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in‘addition to graduation from an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal ed[ucat{lon, or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which 1 have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

From To
Deniel M. Robbins & Assoc., Inc.
Omsha, Nebraska 1948 o 1951
Daniel M. Robbins & Assoc. Rochester, Minn. 1953 Present

15. Is architecture your principal vocation? Yes,

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest,

Farming as a Hobby and‘Inveéﬁment.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. 1 have previously applied for membership or associateship in the .......... b, eerer e chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

18. Member of Institute from 1947 to 1954

19, :Tunior of Institute from to

20. Associate of . Chapter from to

21. Junior Associate of ’ Chapter from to

22. Student Associate of Chapter from to

23. Member of State Organization in Nebraska from 1947 to 195/

REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

Hareld Crawford ' Rochester, Minnesots
Member i o : ] Address.
Joseph Weichselbaum Rochester, Minnesota
Member Address” .
Kenneth Pleper Rochester, Mianesotea
Member i Address
. Milton Bergstedt St. Paul, Minnesota
Reference Address
James Hirsch St, Paul, ¥innesota
Reference Addresa -
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SAINT PAUL CHAPTER
OF
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

]437 MCﬂ"ShG” Avenue SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

March 6, 1959

Miss Florence H. Gervais, Secretary
Membership and Records

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue N, W,
Washington 6, D. C,

Dear Miss Gervais:

| am enclosing for the consideration of the Board of the
Institute the application for Corporate Membership of Daniel Maurice
Robbins, In support of Mr, Robbins' application, | am also enclosing
a copy of our Chapter's favorable recommendation and a copy of the
form certifying Mr. Robbins' registrafion o practice architecture in
the State of Minnesota. Also enclosed is Mr, Robbins' personal check
in the amount of $60 to cover the re-admission fee and one year's
annual dues to the Institute. We have received word from the Nebraska
Architects Association Chapter that Mr. Robbins' was in good standing
.Wlfh that Chopter at the time of his resignation

May | ask that you send me a supply of AIA Form 52—] ‘> DA ff .
"Favorable Recommendation of Chapter, " j«/ /{/q 0

R
Wmmmmmm%

Yoqrs very i'ruly, /7‘,

/;7 /////?/ .fi/ //

Gordon M. Comb

Secretary

GMC:cp
Encl.




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

ALA. Form 8§39

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

10,000—11-56

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Saint Paul Chapter
(Chapter)

1437 Marshall Avenue

(Address)

SECRETARY,
BoArD oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address
Minnesota State Board of Registration
for Architects, Engineers, RECORD OF REGISTRATION
qll\rl\d“LandkSLé;‘;eyors OF
ew Yor .
° Daniel M. Robbins

St. Paul, Minnesota (Nanesof Apnlionsts

Dear Sir:

‘The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein, o

Will you please answer the following questions relatin
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership?

files,
Date. danuary 20, 59

to /t/he applicant’s registratj 1, to assist The
up?ﬁéé of the form js/ for your

-
" - SN
Chapier Secreiary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.....110................or by erempEEng by‘ reciproci Ly

3, What was the scope of the examination?

4. What was the period of the examination?................. days. Written examination..........ceen. hours; Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

........ Ve8...... If so, give Certificate NOQGESQ
6. Date of Hret registration...Flgh,...25. 1953 Registration No..LLS.Bl .................. Is it current?....... yE&.
- S /
w’d«ﬂ i A Ll @wm&,ﬂf”/
. . (Signature of Secretary of Board)
Srte—q . g .
Date...February..19.,....19.59 Minn, State.Board.of.Begistration. for. Arch

{(Name of Board)

Eng. &L.5S,
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Mareh ;'5, 1

O
N
O

Deniel Muurice Bobbins, A.1.4.
Box 31%
Hochester, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Bobbins:

The Becretury is happy to inform you thet your s pyilaAtion for resduission

to wembarshiy in The Institule wag acted on fevorsbly by The Boord of Directors
eng thet you were recdmitted to corporets membsrahiy in The Institubs kﬂd
assigned to membership in the 3t. Peul Chepter znd the Minnesots Socisty o
Arebltects, effactive Merch 25, 1959. You will bo & member of that Chapte r,

or of some other chepter il you lnter tranafer thereto, until your membership
in the Inztitute terminestes.

The B I Dirsotors velcomes you egein to wembership in The Iﬂ bltute
end sorateryts office ds ot your service to the extent of its jowers.

The solicies sna setivities of The Institube sre developed largely [rom
peoblens crising within the chapters. By teking an cetive pert in your chepter

aeffeirs, vou will contribute to the advencement of the objects of The Instituie
it wil; increzse the benelits w be derived from Institubs membersidy.

e besgeak your zcbive cuogershion.

Edwanrd L. Wilson
Secre tL; i

Encldsures
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DANIEL M. ROBBINS & ASSOCIATES

» ARCHITECTS -«

Ainevican T
1755 Mew York

S & sgsociation with the
e until fourther notice.

Sincerely,

DR cdr
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Jan. 25, 1961

Mr. Damiel M. Robbias
Box 312
Rechester, Minmesote

‘Bear'ﬁr. Robbins:

It is with regret that we have received your recent letter
advising us that you find it necessary to resign your
corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects

Inasmuch as every resignation of a corporate member is
subject to chapteér approval, we are writing to the chapter

for this information and when it is ¥eceived further action
can be taken.

If we can be of any assistance to you in the future, please
feel free to call upon us.

With best wishes.

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gervais
Head, Membership Department

cc: Mr. Joha Andersom, Secretary
Minneapolis Chapter, A, IA.

please let us knew if Mr. Robbins
is in goed standing.
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MINNEAPOLIS CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA
3416 University Ave,

Reply to: Bm 201
6009 Wayzata Blvd
Minneapelis 16, Minn,

February 15, 1961

Migss Florence Gervais

Head, Membership Department

The American Institute of Architect's
1735 New York Avenue, N, W,
Washington 6, D, C,

He: Daniel M, Robbins, AIA
Dear Miss Gervais:

We have the copy of your letter of January 25th te Mr,
Robbins noting his request of resignation from the
Institute and your note asking our Chapter if he is a
member in geood stending,

Our delay in answering has been due to the fact that we
cannot seem to find anything in our Chapter records
concerning Mr, Hobbins,

Although we note in the ATA dirvectory that Mr. Hobbins
is listed as a member of our Chapter, our Chapter has
not had his name on our roster and has not collected
dues for the Chapter or the Minnesota Society of Archi-
tects, Therefore, we cannot vouch for his standing as
you have reguested,

We would like to know when had how Mr, Robbins bocame
a 'member' of eur Chapter, if you can supply us with

the information and/@r copies of any forms or corres—
pondence,

As to how we can help you straighten this watter outd,
we will await your 'sage' advice,

= gki
Very truly yours, ‘d!¢ i HAN”RO/fﬁﬁy ’
e = 7 T V.

e C Al Ly D
John €, Anderéon, it e “%%,$, : AQ,{
Secretary %%\mgﬁa/;ﬁg :
Jca/a S5
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MINNEAPOLIS CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

5416 University Ave,

February 27, 1961

Miss Florence Gervals

Head, Mewbership Deparitment

The Amervican Inatitoute of Arvchi
1735 New York Avenue, N, W,
Washington 6, D, €,

tecte

He: Daniel M, Hobbins, A.IL.A,
Dear Miss Gervals:

Thank you for your letter of February 2hth enclosing copies of
material concerning Mr, Hobbing'wmewhership.

We are returning the material since it appears that Mz, Robbins'
assignment was to the St. Paul Chapter even though the Institute
Directory has him listed under our Chapter, We checked with the
Minnesota Society of Architects and found that he is a member of
the 8%, Panl Chapter,

it appears that your original request concerning his membership
&

i
shanding was sent to us 1a ervoy,

s

Very truly yours,
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Mareh 7, 1961

Mr. Bugene £. Flyon, Seerstary
Bt. Paul Chepter, A.1.4.

1520 st. Claiv Avenue

Bt. Paul, Minnzsots

Dear Mr. Flymn:

on Janusry 19th Mz. Denlel M. Robbins informed us that he wisbed
ko cancel his sssocigtion with The Ameriecan Imstitute of Architests.

Mr. Bobbins iz in good stending with The Institute with duss pald
through Januery 1, 1%61. Yowever, befere we can sccept his
resignation as & wmember in pgood standing, we should retaive certifi-
cation of his standing in the chapter,

Your prompt veply will snable uws to sccept his resignation without
dalay.

By copy of this letter we ave vequesting Mr. John C. Anderson to
disvegard our previous correspondence with him regarding My. Robbins's
impending resignation which wae sent to him in erver and wes the
result of the misvepresentation appesving in the A,1.A, Membership
Biractory.

Zineerely yours,

fvitan) “lovence . Cervais
Head, Hembsrship Depsrimsnt

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

esy My, John £, dnderson
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SAINT PAUL CHAPTER
OF

SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1520 St. CLAIR AVENUE

May 19, 1961

Miss FLoreEnCE H. GERVAIS, SECRETARY
MEMBERSHIP AND RECORDS, A.laA.

1735 New York AVENUE, N.W.
WasHingTon 6, D. C.

Dear Miss GERVAIS:S

REcCoORrRES OF OUR TREASURY INDICATE THAT MrR. Danier M.
HAS NOT PAID DUES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR WHICH
June |, 1960, NEITHER HAVE WE HAD AN INDICAT]ON OF
TO RESIGN FROM THE ST. Paur CHAPTER,

Roes INS
STARTED
H1S DESIRE

| APOLOGIZE FOR THE LATENESS OF MY REPLY, SOMEHOW YOUR LETTER

WAS OVERLOOKED UNTIL THIS TIMES,

SINCERELY YOURS,

S

Eugene G. FLYyNN § SECRETARY
ST. PauL CHAPTER A.l.A.

EGF :oc
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SAINT PAUL CHAPTER
OF
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

JuLy 7, 1961

Mtss FLorencE H. GERvals, Heap
MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS
{725 New York Avewuz, N, W,
WasHineTon 6, D. C.

Dear Miss GeRvVALlS:
Mr. DANIEL M. ROoBBINS, A CORPORATE MEMBER OF THIS CHAPTER

- Ve
HAS PAID UP His |900-01 DUESAND 1S IN GOOD STANDING WI{TH
THE 5T. PauL CHAPTER., :

SINGCERELY,

¢ u@,(:” U%?

o FLYNN, SE

/k,fft\

cc: MR. DANIEL RoB8INS

EGF :pc
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ALA. Form S63-I
7 B00—~1-57 o DUPLI CATE

N2 M

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue OcracoN, Wasuineton, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To  Mr. Daniel M. Robbins
Box 312 ‘ o
Rochester, Minnesots
Your resignation from The Institute, dated Jenuary 19 , 1961 ,is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of Jenuary 23
19 g1, the date it was received by The Secretary.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

Secyetary.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagow @ 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. o Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

May 13, 1964

Mr. Richard ¥, Bcacchetti,

Administrative Director R
NCARB e
521 18th Btreet, WW B \\,4 h
Washington 6, D, C. m%w:wf)

Dear Mr. Bcacchettl:

In response to ypur verbal request, we have checked the
records of The AJA and find that Mr. Daniel Maurice
Robbing tendered his vesignation as & member of AIA and
it was accepted (as a member in good standing), effective
January 23, 1961,

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marxz, Manager
Membership Procedures






